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PERSONNEL TARGET: 28.85%
O & M TARGET: 33.33%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
Property Tax 2,669,000    112,429      146,143      33,714        152,297      267,387      115,090        10.0%
Local Option Sales Tax 5,250,000    437,500      440,465      2,965          875,000      870,493      (4,507)           16.6%
Hotel-Motel Tax 180,000       15,000        31,922        16,922        45,000        57,691        12,691          32.1%
Other Taxes 1,110,727    42,168        36,465        (5,703)         125,698      126,419      721               11.4%
Licenses & Permits 329,850       26,926        33,358        6,432          81,537        98,099        16,562          29.7%
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,966,928    174,035      144,579      (29,456)       369,639      377,951      8,312            19.2%
Charges for Services 317,360       21,363        26,673        5,310          130,452      109,353      (21,099)         34.5%
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 441,700       36,807        65,324        28,517        141,395      189,803      48,408          43.0%
Grants -               -              3,000          3,000          -              3,000          3,000            0.0%
Investment Income 6,000           500             9,394          8,894          2,000          32,232        30,232          537.2%
Other Revenues 146,445       7,870          15,754        7,884          83,480        84,628        1,148            57.8%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 138,871       -              -              -              -              -              -                0.0%

Total Revenues 12,556,881  874,598      953,077      78,479        2,006,498   2,217,056   210,558        17.7%

EXPENDITURES
Administration & Finance Personnel 635,484       52,957        43,438        (9,519)         183,337      155,177      (28,160)         24.4%
Administration & Finance O&M 504,271       42,023        21,580        (20,443)       168,092      78,529        (89,563)         15.6%
Total Administration & Finance 1,139,755    94,980        65,018        (29,962)       351,429      233,706      (117,723)       20.5%

Human Resources O&M 6,650           217             -              (217)            3,868          3,114          (754)              46.8%
Total Human Resources 6,650           217             -              (217)            3,868          3,114          (754)              46.8%

Court Personnel 218,727       18,227        16,544        (1,683)         63,103        64,454        1,351            29.5%
Court O&M 46,400         3,867          2,076          (1,791)         15,468        9,798          (5,670)           21.1%
Total Courts 265,127       22,094        18,620        (3,474)         78,571        74,252        (4,319)           28.0%

Library O&M 506,262       42,189        31,685        (10,504)       168,756      122,416      (46,340)         24.2%
Total Library 506,262       42,189        31,685        (10,504)       168,756      122,416      (46,340)         24.2%

General Government Personnel 288,286       10,274        5,757          (4,517)         131,096      115,039      (16,057)         39.9%
General Government O&M 476,150       -              -              -              125,660      125,660      -                26.4%
Transfers to Other Funds 1,056,955    41,667        41,667        -              166,667      166,667      -                15.8%
Total General Government 1,821,391    51,941        47,424        (4,517)         423,423      407,366      (16,057)         22.4%

Expenditures for Debt Service 943,989       13,190        13,190        -              395,692      395,692      -                41.9%
Total Debt Service 943,989       13,190        13,190        -              395,692      395,692      -                41.9%

Community Development Personnel 162,832       13,569        (1,432)         (15,001)       46,977        (4,094)         (51,071)         -2.5%
Community Development O&M 143,800       11,983        17,660        5,677          47,932        31,090        (16,842)         21.6%
Total Community Development 306,632       25,552        16,228        (9,324)         94,909        26,996        (67,913)         8.8%

Police Personnel 2,518,828    209,902      193,877      (16,025)       768,660      717,335      (51,325)         28.5%
Police O&M 399,700       33,308        50,394        17,086        133,232      137,138      3,906            34.3%
Total Police 2,918,528    243,210      244,271      1,061          901,892      854,473      (47,419)         29.3%

Fire Personnel 1,829,542    152,462      145,380      (7,082)         558,844      522,418      (36,426)         28.6%
Fire O&M 964,283       80,357        82,076        1,719          321,428      328,836      7,408            34.1%
Total Fire 2,793,825    232,819      227,456      (5,363)         880,272      851,254      (29,018)         30.5%

Public Works Personnel 688,471       57,373        42,834        (14,539)       198,624      156,234      (42,390)         22.7%
Public Works O&M 240,134       20,011        18,530        (1,481)         80,044        82,579        2,535            34.4%
Total Public Works 928,605       77,384        61,364        (16,020)       278,668      238,813      (39,855)         25.7%

Arts & Recreation Personnel 487,078       40,590        35,846        (4,744)         140,522      130,905      (9,617)           26.9%
Arts & Recreation O&M 439,039       36,587        26,214        (10,373)       146,348      140,238      (6,110)           31.9%
Total Arts, Recreation & Parks 926,117       77,177        62,060        (15,117)       286,870      271,143      (15,727)         29.3%

 
Total General Fund Expenditures 12,556,881  880,753      787,316      (93,437)       3,864,350   3,479,225   (385,125)       27.7%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 6,829,248    555,354      482,244      (73,110)       2,091,163   1,857,468   (233,695)       27.2%
TOTAL O & M and Transfers to Other Funds 5,727,633    325,399      305,072      (20,327)       1,773,187   1,621,757   (151,430)       28.3%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (138,871)      (6,155)         165,761      171,916      (1,857,852)  (1,262,169)  595,683        
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STATE DRUG FUND        
Planned Use of Fund Balance 27,920         -              -              -              -                0.0%
Revenues -               -              3,011          3,011          -              5,580          5,580            

Total Revenues 27,920         -              3,011          3,011          -              5,580          5,580            20.0%

Expenditures 27,920         2,327          75               (2,252)         9,308          305             (9,003)           1.1%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (27,920)        (2,327)         2,936          5,263          (9,308)         5,275          14,583          

DEA - DRUG FUND
Planned Use of Fund Balance 31,750         -              -              -              -                0.0%
Revenues 30,020         2,502          1,264          (1,238)         10,008        9,613          (395)              32.0%

Total Revenues 61,770         2,502          1,264          (1,238)         10,008        9,613          (395)              15.6%

O&M Expenditures 61,770         5,148          1,758          (3,390)         20,592        5,328          (15,264)         8.6%
Total Expenditures 61,770         5,148          1,758          (3,390)         20,592        5,328          (15,264)         8.6%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (31,750)        (2,646)         (494)            2,152          (10,584)       4,285          14,869          

STATE STREET AID FUND
Revenues 400,845       33,404        36,441        3,037          66,808        72,523        5,715            18.1%

O&M Expenditures 657,800       54,817        31,800        (23,017)       219,268      101,674      (117,594)       15.5%
Transfers from Other Funds (256,955)      (21,413)       -              21,413        (85,652)       -              85,652          0.0%
Total Expenditures 400,845       33,404        31,800        (1,604)         133,616      101,674      (31,942)         25.4%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              4,641          4,641          (66,808)       (29,151)       37,657          

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Grants 7,821,660    651,805      35,249        (616,556)     2,607,220   56,375        (2,550,845)    0.7%
Debt Proceeds - General Purpose 4,102,579    -              -              -              -              -              -                0.0%
Debt Proceeds - Schools -               -              -              -              -              -              -                #DIV/0!
Other Revenues -               -              174             174             -              714             714               #DIV/0!
Planned Use of Fund Balance 3,354,221    -              -              -              -              -                0.0%

Total Revenues 15,278,460  651,805      35,423        (616,382)     2,607,220   57,089        (2,550,131)    0.4%

Expenditures 15,578,460  1,298,205   140,959      (1,157,246)  5,192,820   192,102      (5,000,718)    1.2%
Transfers from General Fund (300,000)      -              -              -              -              -              -                0.0%
Transfers to Schools CIP -               -              -              -              -              -              -                #DIV/0!

Total Expenditures 15,278,460  1,298,205   140,959      (1,157,246)  5,192,820   192,102      (5,000,718)    1.3%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (3,354,221)   (646,400)     (105,536)     540,864      (2,585,600)  (135,013)     2,450,587     

Balance of September 2015 $6 Million Debt Issue Available to Draw 1,497,091   
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STORMWATER FUND
Revenues 386,050       32,171        32,898        727             128,684      124,366      (4,318)           32.2%
Planned Use of Fund Balance -               -              -              -              -              -              -                100.0%

Total Revenues 386,050       32,171        32,898        727             128,684      124,366      (4,318)           32.2%

Total Expenditures 386,050       32,171        24,519        (7,652)         128,684      104,702      (23,982)         27.1%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              8,379          8,379          -              19,664        19,664          

SANITATION FUND
Operating Revenues 844,250       70,354        72,040        1,686          246,239      278,598      32,359          33.0%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 99,809         -              -              -              -                0.0%

Total Revenues 944,059       70,354        72,040        1,686          246,239      278,598      32,359          29.5%

Personnel 606,220       50,518        40,741        (9,777)         174,894      166,372      (8,522)           27.4%
O&M Expenditures 142,839       11,903        8,016          (3,887)         47,612        36,842        (10,770)         25.8%
Truck Purchase 195,000       146,446      146,446      -              146,446      146,446      -                75.1%

Total Expenditures 944,059       208,867      195,203      (13,664)       368,952      349,660      (19,292)         37.0%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (99,809)        (138,513)     (123,163)     15,350        (122,713)     (71,062)       51,651          

WATER FUND
Revenues 1,511,360    106,589      137,243      30,654        373,062      561,233      188,171        37.1%

Personnel 555,289       46,274        34,759        (11,515)       160,876      145,079      (15,797)         26.1%
O&M Expenditures 956,071       79,673        41,820        (37,853)       318,692      195,842      (122,850)       20.5%

Total Expenditures 1,511,360    125,947      76,579        (49,368)       479,568      340,921      (138,647)       22.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (19,358)       60,664        80,022        (106,506)     220,312      326,818        

SEWER FUND
Fees from Shelby County 100,000       8,333          9,338          1,005          33,332        24,691        (8,641)           24.7%
Fees from US Navy 700,000       58,333        53,921        (4,412)         233,332      189,335      (43,997)         27.0%
Grant Revenue -               -              624,359      624,359      -              641,990      641,990        
All Other Revenues 1,234,300    102,858      112,419      9,561          360,003      450,999      90,996          36.5%

Total Revenues 2,034,300    169,524      800,037      630,513      626,667      1,307,015   680,348        64.2%

Personnel 712,460       59,372        52,775        (6,597)         205,545      205,536      (9)                  28.8%
O&M Expenditures 1,321,840    110,153      77,826        (32,327)       440,612      350,128      (90,484)         26.5%

Total Expenditures 2,034,300    169,525      130,601      (38,924)       646,157      555,664      (90,493)         27.3%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (1)                669,436      669,437      (19,490)       751,351      770,841        
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